Cleveland Ohio USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Ron Heppner Seniors Singles, event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles, Class A 70 - 74, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Walton, Jacquelyn M 89 780 $360.00 Twinsburg, OH
2 Fomby, Larry D 16 777 $270.00  Warrensville Hts, OH
3 Frognowski, Rick 43 752 $202.00 Brecksville, OH
4 Campbell, Odis L 104 737 $161.00 Cleveland, OH
5 Moore, Cathy W 77 735 $126.00 Solon, OH
5 Crippen, Terry L 112 735 $126.00 N. Ridgeville, OH
7 Bond, Sheila 64 727 $104.00 Parma, OH
8 Parschen, Richard A 21 717 $93.00 Strongsville, OH
9 Baker, Anita 42 715 $83.00 Cleveland Hts, OH
10 Thomas, Stevie D 18 712 $74.00 Parma, OH
Il Dillingham, Calvin 71 707 $66.00 Bedford Heights, OH
12 Thomas, Michelle A 38 700 $56.00 Maple Heights, OH
3 Warith, Raheem 5 695 $48.00 Cleveland, OH
14 Coats, Jacqueline 60 694 $40.00 South Euclid, OH
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,809.00
Singles, Class B 65 -69, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Sliman, Melanie 27 797 $370.00 Cleveland, OH
2 Wotawa, Phillip A 20 762 $275.00 Brunswick, OH
3 Stojkov, Chris 64 761 $204.00 Parma, OH
4 Hogan, Celeste 88 759 $162.00 Cleveland, OH
5 Young, David L 125 744 $136.00 Cleveland, OH
6 Cherry, Beth M 41 734 $118.00 Brookpark, OH
7 Ridgeway, Octavia A 26 728 $99.50 Maple Hts, OH
7 Scicchitano, Louis 107 728 $99.50 Cleveland, OH
9 Lamb, Christine A 47 722 $84.00 Cleveland, OH
10 Pope, Ronald K 70 716 $75.00 Cleveland, OH
11 Avant, Alfred 76 712 $67.00 Cleveland, OH
12 Cherry, Wayne A 41 705 $57.00 Brookpark, OH
13 Wilborn, Herbert 70 699 $49.00 Cleveland, OH
14 Theberge, Rick W 85 696 $40.00 Parma, OH
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,836.00
Singles, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
| Ramsay, lan | 106 840 $420.00 Parma, OH
2 Bell, Darryl 46 810 $315.00 Cleveland, OH
3 Erb, Raymond C 14 806 $199.00 Brunswick, OH
4 Hegedus, Tina L 72 777 $154.00 Brook Park, OH
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Orlikowski, Charles A
Patrick, Anthony
Avant, Anthony
Simpson, David H
Zbin, Steven J
Clutter, Steve

Szule, Jim J

Brophy, Robert J
Carter, Brian
Robejsek, Thomas R
Slaby, Richard I
Kovach, Daniel J

Singles, Class D 55 - 59, Handicapped

Place
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team name
Susong, John T
Moore, Joyce
Pleskovic, Bruce
Hunter, Shane K
Cephus, Charri W
Wulff, Chris C
Riba, Frank A
Grabski, Jeffry A
Zangara, Adam
Wasacz, Patrick P
Mach, David M
McClellan, A. Marie
Chinn, Michael T
D'Amore, Michael J
Moore, Maurice B

Singles, Class E 50 -54, Handicapped

Place
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Team name
Warren, Bernard A
Wilder, Robert B
Tomlinson, Erica
Dixon, James J
Gonzalez, Senta
Esterle, Brian S
Buhaley, Michelle
Tahsler, Gary A
Busch, Steven E
Pelly, Jacquelyn
Galloway, Scott L

Cleveland Ohio USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Ron Heppner Seniors Singles, event only

Sorted By Event, Division

94 767
16 764
76 760
104 750
33 742
27 741
70 728
54 712
40 710
118 704
54 699
30 698

$2,106.00

Entry Score

82 801
77 786
67 755
15 753
47 749
9 747
74 747
75 743
58 741
15 738
108 738
36 737
74 735
67 727
122 726
$2,052.00

Entry  Score
57 793
63 787
100 781
76 777
46 774
74 756
27 753
74 746
27 745
47 743
14 738

$135.00
$122.00
$113.00
$104.00
$96.00
$88.00
$80.00
$72.00
$64.00
$56.00
$48.00
$40.00

Prize
$410.00
$310.00
$211.00
$165.00
$142.00
$120.50
$120.50
5104.00

$94.00

$80.50
$80.50
$67.00
$58.00
$49.00
$40.00

Prize
$310.00
$230.00
$188.00
$157.00
$132.00
$114.00

$97.00

$84.00
$72.00
$62.00
$51.00

Independence, OH
Warrensville Hts, OH
Cleveland, OH
Cleveland, OH
Lakewood, OH
Cleveland, OH
Cleveland, OH
Middleburg Hts, OH
Euclid, OH
University Hts, OH
Middleburg Hts, OH
Garfield Hts, OH

From
Cleveland, OH
Solon, OH
Parma, OH
Medina, OH
Cleveland, OH
Cleveland, OH
Parma, OH
Cleveland, OH
North Royalton, OH
Medina, OH
Seven Hills, OH
Cleveland, OH
Parma, OH
Parma, OH
Cleveland, OH

From
Cleveland, OH
Sagamore Hills, OH
Twinsburg, OH
Cleveland, OH
Cleveland, OH
Parma, OH
Cleveland, OH
Parma, OH
Cleveland, OH
Cleveland, OH
Brunswick, OH
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Cleveland Ohio USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Ron Heppner Seniors Singles, event only
Sorted By Event, Division

12 Hollett, Scott D 54 737 $42.00 Middleburg Hts, OH

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,539.00

Singles, Class S 75 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
] Callahan, Charles F 89 783 $280.00 Twinsburg, OH
2 Dunning, Bill L 76 764 $210.00 Cleveland, OH
3 Kelly, James 33 760 $190.00 Oakwood Village, OH
4 Roberts, Beverly 37 743 $163.00 Wickliffe, OH
5 Scott, Charles 76 737 $140.00 Cleveland, OH
6 Dillingham, Robert L 71 724 $119.00 Bedford Heights, OH
7l Nichols, Mattie M 78 721 $101.00 Cleveland, OH
8 Barnett, Willie 46 710 $82.00 Cleveland, OH
9 Rice, Barbara L 78 707 $59.50 Cleveland, OH
9 Fulton, Alvin E 89 707 $59.50 Twinsburg, OH
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,404.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $10,746.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $10,746.00
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2025 Ron Heppner Senior Singles - Handicap Doubles

Cleveland Ohio USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

Optional Doubles Handicap Series, Handicap Doubles, Handicapped
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Team name

Bell, Darryl / Dixon, James J

Bell, Darryl / Gonzalez, Senta

Patrick, Anthony / Fomby, Larry D

Bell, Darryl / Arnold, Terry M

Verbiak, Francine M / Erb, Raymond C
Tomlinson, Erica / Warren, Bernard A
Bell, Darryl / Smith, Harvey K

Bell, Darryl / Kelly, James

Tomlinson, Erica / Davis, Frederick F, 1V
Grabski, Jeffry A / Esterle, Brian S

Bell, Darryl / Fanning, Dwight W

Dixon, James ] / Arnold, Terry M
Cephus, Charri W / Pelly, Jacquelyn
Wasacz, Patrick P/ Hunter, Shane K
Bond, Sheila / Stojkov, Chris

Bell, Darryl / Groce, Tabitha

Chinn, Michael T / Esterle, Brian S
Grabski, Jeffry A / Warren, Bernard A
Chinn, Michael T / Warren, Bernard A
Tomlinson, Erica / Cook, Ray E

Clark, Michael A, Ir / Esterle, Brian S
Sliman, Melanie / Johnson, Sonia L
Avant, Alfred, Jr / Avant, Anthony
Szymczak, Larry, Sr/ Scicchitano, Louis
Williams, Valerie L / Susong, John T
Erb, Raymond C / Galloway, Christina
Sliman, Gregg A / Sliman, Melanie
Orlikowski, Charles A / Hunter, Shane K
Bell, Darryl / Groce, Teresa

Bell-Clark, Velma M / Susong, John T
Coleman, Romeo L, Jr / Avant, Anthony
Tomlinson, Erica / White, Steve H
Clark, Michael A, Jr/ Warren, Bernard A
Tomlinson, Erica / Theberge, Rick W
Cook, Ray E / Esterle, Brian S

Chinn, Michael T / Grabski, Jeftry A
Williams, Derick C, SR / Bell, Darryl
Wasacz, Patrick P / Orlikowski, Charles A
Wotawa, Phillip A / Russell, Danny L
Tomlinson, Erica / Dotson, H. Tracy
White, Steve H / Kelly, James

Cephus, Charri W / Jackson, Star'Lette Y
Brown, Jeff A / Grabski, Jeffry A

Entry  Score
84 1,587
84 1,584
16 1,541
84 1,527
29 1,526
78 1,516
84 1,501
84 1,500
78 1,499

106 1,499
84 1,498
89 1,494
81 1,492
38 1,491
65 1,488
84 1,485
95 1,483
106 1,478
51 1,474
78 1,474
88 1,473
37 1,472
33 1,472
45 1,404
96 1,464
30 1,463
38 1,462
70 1,462
84 1,460
86 1,458
33 1456
53 1,452
88 1,452
53 1451
110 1,449
68 1,448
83 1,448
58 1,447
60 1,447
78 1,447
76 1,445
g1 1445
92 1,445

Prize
$600.00
$400.00
$300.00
$250.00
$200.00
$175.00
$150.00
$140.00
$125.00
$125.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$90.00

$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

From

Shaker Hts, OH
Shaker Hts, OH
Lyndhurst, OH
Shaker Hts, OH
Brunswick, OH
Twinsburg, OH
Shaker Hts, OH
Shaker Hts, OH
Twinsburg, OH
Cleveland, OH
Shaker Hts, OH

S Euclid, OH
Maple Heights, OH
Medina, OH

Avon Lake, OH
Shaker Hts, OH
Cleveland, OH
Cleveland, OH
Cleveland, OH
Twinsburg, OH

N. Olmsted, OH
Cleveland, OH
Maple Heights, OH
Cleveland, OH

No. Ridgeville, OH
Brunswick, OH
Cleveland, OH
Independence, OH
Shaker Hts, OH
Richmond Hts., OH
Maple Heights, OH
Twinsburg, OH

N. Olmsted, OH
Twinsburg, OH
Munroe Falls, OH
Cleveland, OH
Cleveland, OH
Medina, OH

North Royalton, OH
Twinsburg, OH
Bedford Hts, OH
Maple Heights, OH
Middleburg Hts., OH

Final Prize Listing

Jun 17,2025 02:35 PM
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Cleveland Ohio USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Ron Heppner Senior Singles - Handicap Doubles

Sorted By Event, Division

44 Chinn, Michael T / Clark, Michael A, Jr 95

45 Theberge, Rick W/ Riba, Frank A, Jr 7

46 Jackson, James C, Jr / Davis, Frederick F, IV 94

47 Cephus, Charri W/ Smith, Harvey K 81

48 Wotawa, Phillip A / DiCostanzo, Randy A 60

49 Clack, Howard J / Zbin, Steven ] 2

49 Brown, Jeff A / Warren, Bernard A 92

51 Grabski, Jeffry A / Cook, Ray E 106

52 Pride, Michael R / Fomby, Larry D 12

52 Grenwis, Jim / Grabski, Jeffry A 69
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,160.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $5,160.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $5,160.00

1,444
1,443
1,442
1,440
1,439
1,437
1,437
1,436
1,435
1,435

$40.00
$40.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$17.50
$17.50

Cleveland, OH
Brook Park, OH
Cleveland, OH
Maple Heights, OH
North Royalton, OH
Lakewood, OH
Middleburg Hts., OH
Cleveland, OH
Streetsboro, OH
Cleveland Hts., OH

Final Prize Listing

Jun 17,2025 02:35 PM
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